
From: Fitzpatrick, William - DNR 
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 3:32 PM 
To: Rolfes, Sarah 
Cc: Krueger, Sarah E - DNR; Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Subject: RE: Former WPS Green Bay, WI MGP - Revised PDI Work Plan 
 
Hi Sarah R 
 
Thanks for the opportunity to review and comment.  I did a quick review of Rev 1.  Concerns remain on 
data gaps and degree & extent issues raised in the agency’s comments.  Conditioned on EPA approval 
and compliance with permitting and local approvals, DNR would not object with the PDI work 
proceeding as scheduled. 
 
Bill 
 
 

Bill Fitzpatrick, P.E., P.G. 

Engineer- Remediation & Redevelopment Program 
phone:(608) 266-9267 

temporary cell (608) 320-3330 

William.Fitzpatrick@Wisconsin.gov 
 

From: Rolfes, Sarah <Rolfes.Sarah@epa.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 1:38 PM 
To: Fitzpatrick, William - DNR <William.Fitzpatrick@wisconsin.gov> 
Cc: Krueger, Sarah E - DNR <sarah.krueger@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: FW: Former WPS Green Bay, WI MGP - Revised PDI Work Plan 
 
Good afternoon Bill,  
 
I am just catching up on emails, since I was out for travel last week for several days. I am also quickly 
reviewing this document. When you have a chance, can you let me know your planned turn around 
time? My apologies for the short notice, but it appears they are planning to start next drilling next 
Monday.  
 
Thanks,  
Sarah  
 

From: Staci L Goetz <Staci.Goetz@ramboll.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 5:35 PM 
To: Rolfes, Sarah <Rolfes.Sarah@epa.gov> 
Cc: Dombrowski, Frank J <frank.dombrowski@wecenergygroup.com>; Prasad, Narendra M 
<narendra.prasad@wecenergygroup.com>; Brian G Hennings <Brian.Hennings@ramboll.com>; Glenn R 
Luke <Glenn.Luke@ramboll.com>; Krueger, Sarah E - DNR <sarah.krueger@wisconsin.gov>; Fitzpatrick, 
William - DNR <william.fitzpatrick@wisconsin.gov>; 'Bougie, Cheryl - DNR' 
<Cheryl.Bougie@wisconsin.gov>; Korpela, Adrienne/MKE <adrienne.korpela@jacobs.com>; 
colinr.schmenk@wisconsin.gov; DNRRRNER@wisconsin.gov 
Subject: Former WPS Green Bay, WI MGP - Revised PDI Work Plan 
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Ms. Rolfes, 
On behalf of Frank Dombrowski, please find attached a letter response to USEPA comments received 
on May 29, 2020, on the Pre-Design Investigation Work Plan. The letter, which also incorporates 
Revision 1 of the work plan, is being submitted per the proposed schedule submitted by email on 
August 8, 2020. A second attachment of the revised work plan text has been provided in red-line 
strike-out to facilitate review of the document changes. 
 
If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact Frank at (414) 221-2156 or reach out to 
me if an alternative method of file delivery is needed. 
 
 
Kind regards 

Staci Goetz 

Ph.D. 

Managing Geologist 

  

M 414-335-3563 

staci.goetz@ramboll.com 

_________________________________ 

Connect with us      

Ramboll 

234 W. Florida Street 
Fifth Floor 

Milwaukee, WI 53204 
USA 

https://ramboll.com 
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